

LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.2018

FOR ANSWER ON 28/11/2016


ENGINEERING COLLEGE AT BOKARO STEEL PLANT

2018. SHRI R.P. MARUTHARAJAA:


Will the Minister of STEEL be pleased to state:

(a) whether Bokaro Steel Limited has not set up any engineering or medical college under human resource development and regional balanced development;

(b) if so, the details thereof;

(c) whether Bokaro Steel Limited proposes to establish engineering and medical colleges in Bokaro; and

(d) if so, the details thereof along with the time by which it is likely to be done?


ANSWER
THE MINISTER OF STATE FOR STEEL         (SHRI VISHNU DEO SAI)

(a)&(b): Bokaro Steel Plant (BSL) has not set up any engineering/medical college.


(c)&(d): No, Madam. However, a request has been received from State Government of Jharkhand by Bokaro Steel Plant of SAIL for allotment of 25 acres of land for establishment of Government Medical College at Bokaro. After joint inspection by State Government officials and BSL officials, a location plan has been sent to the State Government on 20.08.2016.
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